FHRIUTAD AMNTTT P71 Fratery,
7o Rl T, ot yvee, @i |
i
HRITTS AT,
o s T,
FTd yHSd, @fearn |

AR Y& HRIUTTS QTAHRT
—g—fuq,
fagr arfror ger e Toi=T,
geT |

@T%-q[far:rm; 30- g" %QL/

fawg —  qerEh um Fue Ao (THowio) ST aMded SUel RN @
GECR
W,
fawaifea o & srafa @rffaa aemr &q |1 o= § sifba afdy
8.85851 =00 ( 36 o YOIl §WIR 3G Wl SFEGT ) BIY AF 3Mafed HYA
B [ B W G R B W g w9 F g9 99 |

30 — ST U |

farearayr, 5
<
W\ JHUSH, T |
‘7’?\ T A
2

Scanned with CamScanner



FROM OFR 19.A
(See Government of Indln's Declslon (1) below Rule-150)
Form of utllization Certificate up to the Month of_30-07-2024

PIU

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works Division,
Khagaria.

Sl Name of Sanction No., & Date

Amount Received A
with Amount , Particulars
ﬁo. Scheme (ii Rs, Lacs) (in Rs. Lacs) .o
1 |MMGSY (SC) By CFMS uplo
Upto : 2257.85975 Certified that out of Rs. 2257.85795 Lacs
date

received upto date 30/07/2024 in favour of
Executive Engineer, RWD, Bihar Khagaria
sum of Rs. 2253.39236 Lacs has ben utilized
for the purpose of MMGSY (SC) Schemes as
given in the margin for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 4.39236
Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the
period under.

Total

2257.85975

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid wa sanctioned have been

Kind of Checks excrecised :-

)

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(i)

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(ifi)  Construction material have been tested.

(iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
(v)  All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved :

(i) Construction of Road Works.
(ii) Construction of CD Works.

2
‘1

Executive Engineer,

W.W.D. Works Division,
M Khagaria.
o\
o 9o

Scanned with CamScanner



Rural Works Department

MMGSY (SC) Allotment Requisition Format

Name of Division - RW.D. Works Division, Khagaria

Administrative
Sanction Agreement Amount (In Lacs)
Name of Value of
Allotment Total Current
m—.f..r.“-_”.-M_n Year Name of Scheme no_._u.w...,na_.ﬁ_u Received (in | Expenditure _“M Mﬂmﬂm_.wwswﬂ Demand Remarks
English)  |Length (In|Amount (In| \ . .. . |Supplementar|, . Lakh) (in Lakh) (in Lakh) (in Lakh)
Km) Km) r y Agreement Maintenance
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
- Shi ;
1 |2001 Eu:.mwu ﬁqm_“uﬁn““ﬁum M.Mmmwwwm 0.400 | 345090 | 28.67330 | 147751 | 505547 | 28.10437 | 28.07537"| 29.30403 1.19966 Q%M_Mm P
Subaibamitiiidioa | BPHOR Work
2 |2015-20 Schor KUMAR | 2700 | 2154000 [194.47700| 565952 | 2097194 192.95105 | 192.95039 | 198.60990 | 5.65885
Path to Mushariya Dih Completed
SINGH
6.85851
Executiv€ Engineer
W.D. Works Division,
W Khagaria. /\
W Qo >:}
e Y /X

A.-O

Scanned with CamScanner



wmmmmmmom NON JUDICIAI.
SR

N I S < A, LA o0 . =
e nie | Prmu W TS0 T YT ? T 4
R = ol AY 433404

ﬂm BIHAR [}

D3 1‘104.]1.1«: 100011000 & & bl 1 149\7;1

I'AIT Mf s T .

f
REVISED A(i:REEMIcNT No._ Ob C2b/BYy 3L
(Original Agreement No.- 02 SBD/2022-2023)
Date of Commencement - 01-07-2022
Date ui'('um;‘cﬁun - 31-03-2023
Revised Aprc*ncnl Value - Rs. 80,81,558/- (Below @ 3.11 %)
(Original Value- 76,81,948/-)
Larnest Moncy = Rs. 1,70,000/- '
Performance Security - Rs. 0.0/-
I

This agreement, made the  of
Works Division, Khagaria (name and address of Employer ) And M/S SANJAY KUMAR SONU At-

Ladaura, l's-Alm‘tli. Distt-Khagaria. Mob. No.- 9006069340 (hereinafter called “the Contractor™) on

2024 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division,

the other part, and
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction With Five Year

Maintenance of Road & CD Works Const. of Road from L037 Shito Mahto Tola Se Mishra Tola
Ladoura & Const. of Road from Durga Asthan Olapur Se Tanti Tola Under MMGSY (SC) and the
Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Werk and
the remedying of any defacts therain at an original cost of 76,81,948/- (Seventy Six Lakh Eighty One
thousand Nine hundred Forty Eight Only). With reference to finance department Bihar patna Resolution
No.- M-4-10/2023 674/mis date 22/01/2024due to revised rate of GST from 12% to 18%, w.e.f 18-07-
2022 extra GST Claim Amount 3,99,610/- (Three Lakh Ninty Nine thousand Six hundred Ten Only) with
revised agreement value to Total Amount of Rs. 80,81,558/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs Eighty One thousand
Five hundred Eifty Eight) Only (Calculation Sheet & abstract attached).

' V)

Scanned with CamScanner



Abstract of claim amount for GST difference rate from 12%

o 18%

fra o RER W&R @ wwwu wwn-  ui-4-10 /2023 874 /fao  fE1i®

22/01/2024 & AT T MMGSY (80

asenert vaeEmn ten— 29

SBD/2022-23 @ TET WATH Sanjuy Kumar Sonu @ FRI T 9w w1037
Shite Mahto Tola S¢ Mishra Tola Ladoura % fR5({@ 18.07.2022 @ ura o 1 /#) sievaren

WA A GST R W 9Racd™ 12% AV 18% & werawu Claimable afay f?r 8 o
= woR 81

—

) 1J

i

Construction Work

Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 28,46.554/-
ol GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022

Amount excluding GST component — 28,46,554/(1+12/100)= 25,41,566/-

Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate = 25,41,566X6%= 1,52,494/-
of GST from 12% to 18%

Maintenance Work

- Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 5,08.416/-

of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022 .
Amount excluding GST component — 5,08,416/(1+12/1 00)=4,53,943/-

Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate - 4,53,943 x6%= 27,236/-
of GST from 12% to 18% SR B

Total Claimable amount- 1,79,730/-
(Const.+Maint.)

Total Claimable Value as per agreement (Below@3.11%)= 1,74,140/-

(o . %l

ST T, TTIOT BRY f,
P YHSd, WITSAT | G FT gHS, @I |

Scanned with CamScanner



